
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 199 by Senator Erdey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "borrowing" to "sharing"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "~~§4712.17.~~" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Sharing of**
5 **equipment between public entities**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1 line 8, after "A." insert "**(1)**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 9, after "may" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**share equipment**
10 **with another public entity without**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 10, after "have" delete "**gained the**" and delete line 11 in its entirety and
13 insert the following:

14 **"executed a cooperative endeavor agreement for the use of the equipment.**

15 **(2) The cooperative endeavor agreement shall set forth in reasonable detail the**
16 **obligations of the parties and shall:**

17 **(a) Identify the equipment that will be shared.**

18 **(b) Explain the use of the equipment by the requesting public entity.**

19 **(c) Include a hold harmless provision releasing the lending public entity from**
20 **expenses, damages or losses arising from the use of the equipment."**